TOYOTA X4 PIGKUP

BR“ISER(RN36)

1/10th SCALE RADIO CONTROL 4WD OFF-ROAD PICK-UP TRUCK

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de rechange
Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne
manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter que les caractéri-
stiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

1PARTS CODE

19335487  Front Body

19335488 Rear Body

19000314 A Parts

19000359 Wheel (4pcs.)

19000360 D Parts

19000315 E Parts

19000361 *1 G Parts (Gear Bag)
19115336 N Parts

19115347 P Part

19225139 T Parts

19225138 W Parts

19225137 Y Parts

19225140 ZParts

19401964 Transmission Case (F & R)
19401965 Transmission Cover Parts Bag
19401966 Front Axle Housing A, B
19401967 Rear Axle Housing A, B
19335645 Mechanism Box (Top, Bottom)
14305150 Underguard

12455004  Steering Rod

19804619 Frame (L & R)

14305126  Front Member

14305127 Cross Member A (1pc.)

14305128 *1 Cross Member B (1pc.)
14305634  Transmission Mount Member
19401968  Tire (4pcs.)

19804583  Rear Bumper Stay (BA37 x2)
19804584  Knuckle Arm (BA36 x2)
19805636 *7 3x6mm Screw (BA3 x2)
19805859 *4 3x15mm Screw (BA1 x4)
19805898 *1 3x12mm Screw (BA2 x10)
19804364 *1 3mm Lock Nut (BA10 x10)
19804205 *1 5mm Ball Connector (BA20 x4)
19805779  2x5mm Cap Screw (BA7 x2)
19805746 *1 3x8mm Cap Screw (BA4 x2)
19805632 *4 2x10mm Cap Screw (BA5 x2)
19808090 *1 5x5mm Grub Screw (BA9 x5)
19808112 *1 2.4x11mm Screw Pin (BA8 x2)
19805831 *6 2x8mm Cap Screw (BA6 x2)
19804585 *1 3x7.5mm Spacer (BA17 x10}
19804586  Axle Collar (BA25 x2)
19804587 *1 15T Gear (BA22 x2) & 8T Gear (BA23 x6)
19805897 *5 3mm Flange Nut (BA11 x10)

19804588  Shackle (BA30 x4)

19804583  Shackle Mount (BA34 x2)

14305131  Crank Arm Stay (BA29)

19804590 Damper Stay (BA28 x4)

14305133  Steering Arm (BA35)

19804591 Leaf Spring Stay (BA33 x4)
19441582  Bevel Pinion Gear, Bevel Ring Gear, Diff Cover
19804593 Wheel Axle (BA24 x2)

19804594  Front Drive Shaft A & B (BA38, BA39)
19804595  Rear Drive Shaft A & B (BA40, BA41)
19804596 Bevel Shaft (BA27 x2)

19804597  2x7mm Shaft (BA21 x10)

19415929 *1 1280 Bearing (BA14 x4)

19808279 Damper Bushing (BA16 x8)
19804598 Wheel Hub (BBS x4)

19804599 Radius Amm (BB15 x2)

19804158 2x4mm Screw (BB4 x10)

19805896 3mm Nut (BB5 x10)

19804405 3x6.5mm Spacer (BB10 x10)

19805965 *1 Free Piston (BB13 x2)
19805968 *1 Damper Piston (BB14 x2)
19805895 3x20mm Screw (BB1 x10)
19804159 *1 3x10mm Screw (BB2 x10)
19804600  Axle Holder (BB24 x4)
19804601  Piston Rod (Long) (BB25 x4)

19443023 *3 2x6mm Screw (BB3 x2)

19804602  3x4mm Spacer (BB11 x5)
19804603 Leaf Spring A (BB16 x4)
19804604 Leaf Spring B (BB17 x4)
19804605 Leaf Spring C (BB18 x4)
15305082  3x117mm Threaded Shaft (BB19)
12500031  3x80mm Threaded Shaft (BB20)

19805098 *1 Damper Cytinder (BB26 x2)
19805099 *1 Cylinder Cap (BB22 x2)
19805549 1680 Ball Bearing (BB9 x4)
19808270 *3 Damper Boot, etc... (BB27)

19804606  Axie Mount (BB23 x4)
19804607 U-Shaped Bolt (BB21 x8)
19805967 *2 Damper Spring (BB12 x2)
13485195  Main Shaft (BC35)

13485196  Sub Shaft (BC36)

13485197  Shift Rod (BC37)

18085925  Proreller Joint S (BC34)
18085926  Proreller Joint L (BC33)
19804608 3x12mm Flat Screw (BC3 x10)
19808013 *1 3x6mm Cap Screw (BC7 x2)
19805612  3x10mm Cap Screw (BC6 x5)

19804155 *1 3x14mm Cap Screw (BC5 x4)
13455308  Shift Ball Stay (BC19 x1)
19804609 Pl Shaft (BC21 x10)

19804610  Dowel Ring (BC22 x4)
19804246  5x0.5mm Spacer (BC16 x5)
13485199  Counter Shaft (BC20 x1)

13585060 *1 4x5.6mm Flanged Tube (BC18 x1)
19805634 *1 3x25mm Cap Screw (BC4 x2)

19808011  3x8mm Screw (BC8 x2)
19804199  3x3mm Spacer (BC17 x10)
13455745  5x5.2mm Spacer (BC15 x1)
19808012  Smm Ball Connector Nut (Short) (BC11 x5)
19808184  3x22mm Screw (BC22 x5)
13450395  Shift Releaser (BC38)

13485194  Transfer Shaft (BC39)

13450393  Shift Hub (Short) (BC43)
13450394  Shift Hub (Long) (BC42)
19804613  Shift Ring (BC40 x2)

13450396  Planetary Dog Gear (BC44)
19804614  Shift Fork (BC41 x2)

19804611  1st. - 2nd. Dog Gear (BC45 x2)
13505078 14T Gear (BC30)

13505079 15T Gear (BC29)

13505080 17T Gear (BC28)

13505081 21T Gear (BC27)

13535028 22T Gear (BC26)

14305570  Motor Plate (BC32)

19804612  3x30mm Screw (BC1 x5)
19808180 2415 Ball Bearing (BC12 x2)
19804615 7mm O-Ring (BC24 x5)
19804616  Rubber Cap (BC25 x4)
14035014  Front Body Mount Stay (BD14)
16275002  Switch Cover (BD19)

19804617  Motor Extension Cable (Yellow & Green) (BD20, BD21)
17175133  Battery Extension Cable (BD22)
19805853  3x8mm Screw (BD1 x5)
19804402  Front Body Mount (BD17 x2)
19804618  Rear Body Mount (BD18 x2)
19804197  3x2mm Spacer (BD12 x10)
19805696  3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (BD3 x4)

19805629 *1 3x12mm Tapping Screw (BD6 x4)
19805754 *3 3x8mm Tapping Screw (BD8 x10)
19805556  2x8mm Screw (BD2 x10)

19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (BD4 x5)
19805758 *2 2mm Washer (BD10 x5)

19808187  3x65mm Threaded Shaft (BD11 x2)
16275078  Rubber Sheet (BD13)

14305048  Panel Stay (BE1 x1)

19805893  1.6x4mm Cap Screw (BE4 x10)
19808058 *1 2x6mm Tapping Screw (BE3 x10)
14301024  Wrench (Small)
14305506  5.5-6mm Wrench
19805091 Urethane Band (4 pic.)
16095003  Antenna Pipe
19495728  Sticker, Metal Transfer
11052866  Instructions

38 Tool (Box Wrench, 1.5 & 2.5mm Hex Wrench, BCS x4)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50197 Snap Pin (BE5 x10, etc...)
50355 18T, 19T Pinion Gear (BC31)
50380 *1  E-Ring Set (BA13 x7, BB7 x12)
50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BE2 x10)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BD9 x5)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (BC9 x10)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BD10 x10)
50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BD5 x10)
50586 *1  3mm Washer (BA12 x15)
50587 3mm Spring Washer (BC10 x15)
50588 2mm E-Ring (BB7 x15)
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook {10pcs.)
50596 5mm Adjuster (BB28 x6)
51000 *1  Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Q parts, BD15 x2, BD16 x1, BA20 x2)
51100 *1  Flanged Tube (BA18 x2)
51239 *5 1050 Bearing (BA15 x4)
53008 *1 1150 Ball Bearing (BC13 x4)
53379 3mm Lightweight Diff Ball Set (BC23 x20)
53445 Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)
53587 *1  5mm Shim Set (BA19 x10, etc...)
53689 540-J Motor
54032 Anaerobic Gel Thread Lock
94392 *4 850 Ball Bearing (BC14 x2)

90 2mm Lock Nut (BB6 x10)
84195 *1  3mm O-Ring (Black) (BB29 x10)
87099 Cera-Grease HG
*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Requires 3 sets for one car.
*3 Requires 4 sets for one car.
*4 Requires 5 sets for one car.
*5 Requires 6 sets for one car.
*6 Requires 10 sets for one car.
7 Requires 23 sets for one car.

*Markierte Artikel Gber den Service
bestellbar - nicht kompatibel zu Toyota
Bruiser 300058048!

EBEERICDOWLT

For use in Japan only!

*EamEA LY, ThLiAR. T
DRATYyA—=BMHShIeHAET—~
Y~ EAMRIETTEXWELETE
¥, Efe, SHRAEI—HY—EXITE
BOENTEWEE. HERDEETS
EXTREDNTEEY, HLIFY
HAXZI—Y—EXETEMLED
BLIEEE L,

0212 ©2012 TAMIYA

@ (BEEREBEOTHAR)
BEROHABEDBEMICTOH—FEBECITEMES,
2 —Ib, MG, BR%. BHRI—F BRELTTRALE
T, FRAAZFTMICII S REBSLHWEVIEE NES
$5-00810-9-1118, IIAE - B 2P THIALZEL,
@ (REFHRDTRIAE)

IS—YRFITNA TR [EFEE G15A) ETRBLEW
hig. BEFLRBR—LR—IKVKREF RMICKLBITEXE
HRIFWIELET,

OKEZVYH—FOTHAEY

AV H—-FETHADRE. K& TIRESMBMBIOO K
BIEZELLELYUET, TEXRIBEEL IR —LR—IKY
BRIFWLET,

DERRY  T422-8610 AT AR BEMKI-7
: BRE/HEZIVY HAET—Y—EXH :
H(BMLSDEREES) BE054-283-0003 :

! ®R03-3899-3765 MR EMER)

L (BREI—Y—ERTFLRY
: http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm



HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Hervorheben

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext
*Markierte Artikel über den Service bestellbar - nicht kompatibel zu Toyota Bruiser 300058048!

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext

HeydukD
Schreibmaschinentext




